
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

54
29

1,674
3,768
4,576
1,659

70
62

2,008
4,054
5,031
1,454

103
49

3,266
3,907
5,166
2,681

46
54

1,583
4,300
6,203

486

78
56

2,653
4,281
5,121
2,929

GAT Area  Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

May Only Results

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

4
-3

151
119
484

-164

8
-3

207
263
499

28

14
1

339
269
503
127

7
0

207
225
627
-50

13
1

359
197
645
-35

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

17
-11

588
998

2,791
-884

49
-12

1,424
1,850
2,614
1,031

77
15

2,486
2,237
3,526
1,746

37
37

1,135
1,269
5,590

-2,794

41
2

1,157
783

1,094
1,317

May Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 4 Results

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
11

330
1,138

979
585

17
6

425
1,228

814
924

25
8

701
1,044
1,160

694

7
11

274
1,269
1,037

610

8
12

268
1,101

861
588

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

110
273
218
197

4
0

96
199
197
130

5
0

116
248
248
136

3
0

166
495
172
512

8
3

293
484
289
523

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

15
11

440
1,411
1,197

782

21
6

521
1,427
1,011
1,054

30
8

817
1,292
1,408

830

10
11

440
1,764
1,209
1,122

16
15

561
1,585
1,150
1,111

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
22

124
-76

3
0

71
134
125

84

2
1

50
52

166
-63

0
0
3

19
175

-144

0
0

13
20

124
-86

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

26
44

-15

3
0

66
20
51
48

0
0
4

26
30

0

0
0
5

25
41
-8

0
0

-2
21
11
11

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
48

168
-91

6
0

137
154
176
132

2
1

54
78

196
-63

0
0
8

44
216

-152

0
0

11
41

135
-75

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

48
112
869

-686

12
-1

309
363
715

-5

13
6

331
266

1,103
-457

7
5

171
200

1,102
-674

3
1

83
169
182

85

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

28
45

242
-143

3
0

108
124
250

21

1
0

124
103
235

3

1
0

55
170
252
-19

1
0

18
45
57
16

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

76
157

1,111
-829

15
-1

417
487
965

16

14
6

455
369

1,338
-454

8
5

226
370

1,354
-693

4
1

101
214
239
101

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

33
13

1,008
1,730
2,156
1,110

44
45

1,290
1,759
3,130

123

59
37

2,091
1,952
2,908
1,604

21
37

705
1,663
3,875

-896

51
27

1,724
1,916
2,941
1,608

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
4

95
137
-22

1
5

42
136
200
-17

0
0
1

154
111

52

2
0

68
207
133
158

1
2

68
158
186

58

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

33
13

1,012
1,825
2,293
1,088

45
50

1,332
1,895
3,330

106

59
37

2,092
2,106
3,019
1,656

23
37

773
1,870
4,008

-738

52
29

1,792
2,074
3,127
1,666

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
-3
93
29

102
38

2
-3
66
53

201
-50

10
0

233
144
198
194

4
0

120
141
308

81

11
1

305
103
371

73

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

10
12

5

0
0
0
5

23
-18

0
0
0
6

14
-8

1
0

25
9

14
21

1
0

22
11
33

3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
-3
94
39

114
43

2
-3
66
58

224
-68

10
0

233
150
212
186

5
0

145
150
322
102

12
1

327
114
404

76

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
-11
297
647
807
326

32
-10
942

1,098
966

1,299

55
7

1,834
1,435
1,553
2,156

24
24

735
632

3,371
-1,720

33
0

970
420
655

1,162

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

125
23
29

127

0
0
0

68
53
18

3
0

70
56
92
39

2
0

54
83
68
81

1
1

22
46
37
34

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

12
-11
422
670
836
453

32
-10
942

1,166
1,019
1,317

58
7

1,904
1,491
1,645
2,195

26
24

789
715

3,439
-1,639

34
1

992
466
692

1,196

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
4

222
526

1,047
-180

4
4

145
717
650
307

14
4

356
496
722
197

13
6

370
659
979
102

10
12

300
581
815
140

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0
6

39
-31

0
2

10
15
40

-13

0
0
1

13
17
-2

0
0
0
7
7
0

0
0
0

41
29
12

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
5

222
532

1,086
-211

4
6

155
732
690
294

14
4

357
509
739
195

13
6

370
666
986
102

10
12

300
622
844
152

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

35
32

202
-116

0
0
4

51
99

-36

2
0

52
40
95

3

2
0

54
31
89

0

1
0

21
27

101
-46

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

15
5

10

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

35
32

202
-116

0
0
4

51
99

-36

2
0

52
41
95

4

2
0

54
31
89

0

1
0

21
42

106
-36

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

90
170
843

-508

2
-1
64

196
629

-304

5
2

127
371
526

16

3
8

120
184
792

-457

3
0

64
87

151
16

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
1
1
0

0
0
1
1
1
2

0
0
0
6

17
-11

0
0
0
0
5

-5

0
0
0

16
12

4

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

90
171
844

-508

2
-1
65

197
630

-302

5
2

127
377
543

5

3
8

120
184
797

-462

3
0

64
103
163

20

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri
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