### May Membership Analysis Report

#### **GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas**

**GAT Area Leader: Kajit Habanananda** 

#### July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	54	70	103	46	78
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	29	62	49	54	56
<b>Charter Members</b>	1,674	2,008	3,266	1,583	2,653
<b>New Members</b>	3,768	4,054	3,907	4,300	4,281
Drops	4,576	5,031	5,166	6,203	5,121
Net Gain	1,659	1,454	2,681	486	2,929

#### **May Only Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	4	8	14	7	13
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	-3	-3	1	0	1
<b>Charter Members</b>	151	207	339	207	359
<b>New Members</b>	119	263	269	225	197
Drops	484	499	503	627	645
Net Gain	-164	28	127	-50	-35

#### **Quarter 4 Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	17	49	77	37	41
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	-11	-12	15	37	2
<b>Charter Members</b>	588	1,424	2,486	1,135	1,157
<b>New Members</b>	998	1,850	2,237	1,269	783
Drops	2,791	2,614	3,526	5,590	1,094
Net Gain	-884	1,031	1,746	-2,794	1,317

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

## July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	11	17	25	7	8
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	11	6	8	11	12
	Singapore	Charter Members	330	425	701	274	268
		New Members	1,138	1,228	1,044	1,269	1,101
		Dropped Members	979	814	1,160	1,037	861
		Net Gain	585	924	694	610	588
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	4	4	5	3	8
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	3
		Charter Members	110	96	116	166	293
		New Members	273	199	248	495	484
		Dropped Members	218	197	248	172	289
		Net Gain	197	130	136	512	523
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	15	21	30	10	16
•		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	11	6	8	11	15
		<b>Charter Members</b>	440	521	817	440	561
		New Members	1,411	1,427	1,292	1,764	1,585
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,197	1,011	1,408	1,209	1,150
		Net Gain	782	1,054	830	1,122	1,111

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

### May Only Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

**GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	1	3	2	0	0
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
	Singapore	Charter Members	22	71	50	3	13
		New Members	22	134	52	19	20
		Dropped Members	124	125	166	175	124
		Net Gain	-76	84	-63	-144	-86
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	3	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	66	4	5	-2
		New Members	26	20	26	25	21
		Dropped Members	44	51	30	41	11
		Net Gain	-15	48	0	-8	11
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	6	2	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	1	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	22	137	54	8	11
		New Members	48	154	78	44	41
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	168	176	196	216	135
		Net Gain	-91	132	-63	-152	-75

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

### Quarter 4 Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 **MD 308** Brunei **New Clubs** Malaysia Cancelled Clubs -1 Singapore **Charter Members New Members Dropped Members** 1,103 1,102 -457 Net Gain -686 -5 -674 MD NA Undistricted **New Clubs** Cancelled Clubs **Charter Members New Members Dropped Members** -143 -19 Net Gain **GAT Group Total New Clubs Cancelled Club** -1 **Charter Members New Members Dropped Members** 1,111 1,338 1,354 **Net Gain** -829 -454 -693 

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

# July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	33	44	59	21	51
		Cancelled Clubs	13	45	37	37	27
		Charter Members	1,008	1,290	2,091	705	1,724
		New Members	1,730	1,759	1,952	1,663	1,916
		Dropped Members	2,156	3,130	2,908	3,875	2,941
		Net Gain	1,110	123	1,604	-896	1,608
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	1	0	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	5	0	0	2
		Charter Members	4	42	1	68	68
		New Members	95	136	154	207	158
		Dropped Members	137	200	111	133	186
		Net Gain	-22	-17	52	158	58
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	33	45	59	23	52
-		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	13	50	37	37	29
		<b>Charter Members</b>	1,012	1,332	2,092	773	1,792
		New Members	1,825	1,895	2,106	1,870	2,074
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	2,293	3,330	3,019	4,008	3,127
		Net Gain	1,088	106	1,656	-738	1,666

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

#### **May Only Results**

#### **GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**

**GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	3	2	10	4	11
		Cancelled Clubs	-3	-3	0	0	1
		Charter Members	93	66	233	120	305
		New Members	29	53	144	141	103
		Dropped Members	102	201	198	308	371
		Net Gain	38	-50	194	81	73
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	25	22
		New Members	10	5	6	9	11
		Dropped Members	12	23	14	14	33
		Net Gain	5	-18	-8	21	3
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	3	2	10	5	12
		Cancelled Club	-3	-3	0	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	94	66	233	145	327
		New Members	39	58	150	150	114
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	114	224	212	322	404
		Net Gain	43	-68	186	102	76

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

### Quarter 4 Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

**GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	6	32	55	24	33
		Cancelled Clubs	-11	-10	7	24	0
		Charter Members	297	942	1,834	735	970
		New Members	647	1,098	1,435	632	420
		Dropped Members	807	966	1,553	3,371	655
		Net Gain	326	1,299	2,156	-1,720	1,162
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	6	0	3	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	О	0	0	1
		Charter Members	125	0	70	54	22
		New Members	23	68	56	83	46
		Dropped Members	29	53	92	68	37
		Net Gain	127	18	39	81	34
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	12	32	58	26	34
•		Cancelled Club	-11	-10	7	24	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	422	942	1,904	789	992
		New Members	670	1,166	1,491	715	466
		Dropped Members	836	1,019	1,645	3,439	692
		Net Gain	453	1,317	2,195	-1,639	1,196

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

## July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	6	4	14	13	10
		Cancelled Clubs	4	4	4	6	12
		Charter Members	222	145	356	370	300
		New Members	526	717	496	659	581
		Dropped Members	1,047	650	722	979	815
		Net Gain	-180	307	197	102	140
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	2	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	10	1	0	0
		New Members	6	15	13	7	41
		Dropped Members	39	40	17	7	29
		Net Gain	-31	-13	-2	0	12
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	6	4	14	13	10
-		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	5	6	4	6	12
		<b>Charter Members</b>	222	155	357	370	300
		New Members	532	732	509	666	622
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,086	690	739	986	844
		Net Gain	-211	294	195	102	152

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

#### **May Only Results**

#### **GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**

#### **GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri**

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	0	0	2	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	35	4	52	54	21
		New Members	32	51	40	31	27
		Dropped Members	202	99	95	89	101
		Net Gain	-116	-36	3	0	-46
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	1	0	15
		Dropped Members	0	0	0	0	5
		Net Gain	0	0	1	0	10
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	2	2	1
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	35	4	52	54	21
		New Members	32	51	41	31	42
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	202	99	95	89	106
		Net Gain	-116	-36	4	0	-36

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

#### **Quarter 4 Results**

#### **GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**

#### **GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri**

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	2	2	5	3	3
		Cancelled Clubs	0	-1	2	8	0
		Charter Members	90	64	127	120	64
		New Members	170	196	371	184	87
		Dropped Members	843	629	526	792	151
		Net Gain	-508	-304	16	-457	16
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	1	1	6	0	16
		Dropped Members	1	1	17	5	12
		Net Gain	0	2	-11	-5	4
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	2	2	5	3	3
-		Cancelled Club	0	-1	2	8	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	90	65	127	120	64
		New Members	171	197	377	184	103
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	844	630	543	797	163
		Net Gain	-508	-302	5	-462	20

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10